900219736 04/06/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dynasty Ventures, LLC		103/29/2012	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	High Noon Investments, LLC	
Street Address:	230 S Phillips Avenue	
Internal Address:	Suite 230	
City:	Sioux Falls	
State/Country:	SOUTH DAKOTA	
Postal Code:	57104	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: SOUTH DAKOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1729987	GOLD DUST

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (605)334-4814

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 6053340005
Email: mark@hwalaw.com
Correspondent Name: Mark A Ekse

Address Line 1: 600 S Main Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 102

Address Line 4: Sioux Falls, SOUTH DAKOTA 57104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GOLDDUST
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark A Ekse

TRADEMARK REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0501

OP \$40.00 17

Signature:	/Mark A Ekse/
Date:	04/06/2012
Total Attachments: 1 source=DynastytoHighNoonInvestmentsGoldDust#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0502

Trademark Assignment

WHEREAS, Dynasty Ventures, LLC a South Dakota limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 230 S. Phillips Avenue, Suite 230, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 ("ASSIGNOR"), has adopted, owns, and is using the mark "Gold Dust" (the "Mark") in connection with the following goods and/or services: Gambling Casino Services; and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR owns a federal registration for the Mark on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office in connection with the goods and/or services identified therein, Registration Number 1729987 registered on November 3, 1992; and

WHEREAS, High Noon Investments, LLC a South Dakota limited liability company, with its principal place of business located at 230 S. Phillips Avenue, Suite 230, Sioux Falls, SD 57104 ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the Mark, and the above-referenced registration;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill symbolized by the Mark, and the registration thereof effective as of March 29, 2012.

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that it has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith; and there are no outstanding security interests or UCC filings related to the above trademark;

ASSIGNOR warrants and covenants that he has no licensing agreements lapsed, pending, or currently in force related to the Mark and that any and all royalties or other compensation related to such licensing agreements or assertions receivable after the date of this assignment will be transferred to ASSIGNEE.

Dynasty Ventures, LLC

Name: Donald A. Dunham, Jr.

Name: Christine Dunham

BY Marie Daniel

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004752 FRAME: 0503

RECORDED: 04/06/2012